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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Report ID: WYCN018 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
STIP Addendum 

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024 

County:  Johnson 
Project Comm 

Dist 
General Location LRS 

ID 
Beg 
RM 

End 
RM Length 

Cost $1000 Character of Work FY 

Detail Location PE CE CON Fed St Oth Remarks 

Added 

DR DR44318 4 
JOHNSON COUNTY 

36 86.08 86.08 0.00 50 50 500 0 600 0 
STRUCTURE REPAIR TO INCLUDE MSE 
RETAINING WALL 

2024 

US 16 
STRUCTURE NO. M-LHF-W MAR '24 COMM/PE CE CON 

County: Johnson Totals Total Length: 0.00 Total Cost: $50 $50 $500 $0 $600 $0 $600 
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Report ID: WYCN018 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
STIP Addendum 

 

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024 
 

County:  Lincoln 
 

Project Comm 
Dist 

General Location LRS 
ID 

Beg 
RM 

End 
RM 

 
Length 

Cost $1000 Character of Work FY 

Detail Location PE CE CON Fed St Oth Remarks  
 

Added 
 
ARSCT 

 
N103A02 

 
3 

AFTON to THAYNE  
10 

 
87.26 

 
94.40 

 
7.14 

 
0 

 
0 

 
70 

 
0 

 
0 

 
70 

MODIFY INTERSECTION 2028 
GROVER SECTION/REALIGNMENT OF CR 
129 WITH US 26/89 MAR '24 COMM/CON  

 

County: Lincoln Totals  Total Length: 7.14  Total Cost: $0 $0 $70 $0 $0 $70 $70  
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Report ID: WYCN018 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
STIP Addendum 

 

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024 
 

County:  Natrona 
 

Project Comm 
Dist 

General Location LRS 
ID 

Beg 
RM 

End 
RM 

 
Length 

Cost $1000 Character of Work FY 

Detail Location PE CE CON Fed St Oth Remarks  
 

Dropped 
 
STP-E 

 
N212125 

 
7 

CASPER  
21 

 
115.81 

 
116.59 

 
0.78 

 
5 

 
23 

 
151 

 
162 

 
0 

 
17 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO INCLUDE 
ENHANCEMENTS 

2027 

POPLAR STREET AND WEST 1ST 
STREET/WY 220 MAR '24 COMM/DROP  

 

County: Natrona Totals  Total Length: 0.00  Total Cost: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Report ID: WYCN018 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
STIP Addendum 

 

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024 
 

County:  Platte 
 

Project Comm 
Dist 

General Location LRS 
ID 

Beg 
RM 

End 
RM 

 
Length 

Cost $1000 Character of Work FY 

Detail Location PE CE CON Fed St Oth Remarks  
 

Added 

 
HI-BFP 

 
CN08094 

 
1 

PLATTE COUNTY  
8151 

 
0.07 

 
0.07 

 
0.00 

 
385 

 
110 

 
1,100 

 
1,595 

 
0 

 
0 

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 2029 
COUNTY ROAD 275 SPANNING WHEATLAND 
CREEK 
STRUCTURE NO. EXB 

MAR '24 COMM/PE 
 

 

County: Platte Totals  Total Length: 0.00  Total Cost: $385 $110 $1,100 $1,595 $0 $0 $1,595  
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Wyoming Department of Transportation 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Report ID: WYCN018 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
STIP Addendum 

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024 

County:  Teton 
Project Comm 

Dist 
General Location LRS 

ID 
Beg 
RM 

End 
RM Length 

Cost $1000 Character of Work FY 

Detail Location PE CE CON Fed St Oth Remarks 

Added 

STPU-JA CN22039 3 
JACKSON 

17896 100.05 100.15 0.10 20 0 0 0 18 2 
STUDIES TO INCLUDE RECONNAISSANCE 2025 

WILLOW STREET AND GILL AVENUE MAR '24 COMM/PE 

County: Teton Totals Total Length: 0.10 Total Cost: $20 $0 $0 $0 $18 $2 $20 
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