STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FY-2024 ADDENDUM

MARCH

"The preparation of this report has been financed in part through grant(s) from the Federal Highway Administration and Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, under the State Planning and Research Program, Section 505 (or Metropolitan Planning Program, Section 104 (f)) of Title 23, U.S. Code. The contents of this report do not necessarily reflect the official views or policy of the U.S. Department of Transportation."



Wyoming Department of Transportation 5300 Bishop Blvd Cheyenne, WY 82001

STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STIP Addendum

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024

County: Johnson

Project			General Location	LRS	•	End RM	Length			Cost	\$1000			Character of Work	
		Dist	Detail Location	ID			g	PE	CE	CON	Fed	St	Oth	Remarks	
	Added														
DR	DR44318		JOHNSON COUNTY	36	86.08	86.08	0.00	50	50	500	0	600		STRUCTURE REPAIR TO INCLUDE MSE RETAINING WALL	2024
			JS 16 STRUCTURE NO. M-LHF-W											MAR '24 COMM/PE CE CON	
County: Johnson Totals		Total Length:	0.00	Tota		tal Cost:	\$50	\$50	\$500	\$0	\$600	\$0	\$600		



STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STIP Addendum

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024

County: Lincoln

Project				General Location	LRS	Beg	End				Cost	\$1000		Character of Work	FY	
	,		Dist	Detail Location	ID	RM	RM	g.	PE	CE	CON	Fed	St	Oth	Remarks	
	Added															
			A	AFTON to THAYNE		87.26	94.40			_					MODIFY INTERSECTION	2028
ARSCT		N103A02		GROVER SECTION/REALIGNMENT OF CR 129 WITH US 26/89	10			7.14	0	0	70	0	0	70	MAR '24 COMM/CON	
County: Lincoln Totals			Total Length:	7.14		То	tal Cost:	\$0	\$0	\$70	\$0	\$0	\$70	\$70		



Wyoming Department of Transportation 5300 Bishop Blvd Cheyenne, WY 82001

STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STIP Addendum

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024

County: Natrona

Project			Comm Dist	General Location	LRS	Beg RM	End RM	Length			Cost	\$1000			Character of Work	FY
				Detail Location	ID				PE	CE	CON	Fed	St	Oth	Remarks	
							Dr	opped								
STP-E	N	N212125		CASPER	21	115.81	116.59	0.78	5	23	151	162	0		COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO INCLUDE ENHANCEMENTS	Ξ 2027
				POPLAR STREET AND WEST 1ST STREET/WY 220											MAR '24 COMM/DROP	
County:	Natrona Tot	tals		Total Length:	0.00		Tot	tal Cost:	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	



STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STIP Addendum

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024

County: Platte

Pro	oject			General Location	LRS ID	Beg	End				Cost	\$1000			Character of Work	FY
	0,000		Dist	Detail Location		RM	RM		PE	CE	CON	Fed	St	Oth	Remarks	
							A	dded								
HI-BFP		CN08094	94 1	PLATTE COUNTY	8151	0.07	0.07								BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	2029
	С			COUNTY ROAD 275 SPANNING WHEATLAND CREEK STRUCTURE NO. EXB				0.00	385	110	1,100	1,595	0	0	MAR '24 COMM/PE	
County: Platte Totals		Total Length:	0.00		Total Cost:		\$385	\$110	\$1,100	\$1,595	\$0	\$0	\$1,595			



Wyoming Department of Transportation 5300 Bishop Blvd Cheyenne, WY 82001

STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STIP Addendum

From: 3/01/2024 to: 3/05/2024

County: Teton Cost \$1000 Character of Work FY **General Location** Comm LRS Beg End Project Length Dist ID RM RM **Detail Location** CE St Remarks PE CON Fed Oth Added STUDIES TO INCLUDE RECONNAISSANCE 2025 JACKSON 20 STPU-JA CN22039 3 100.05 100.15 0.10 0 17896 ſ 0 18 2 WILLOW STREET AND GILL AVENUE MAR '24 COMM/PE County: Teton Totals Total Length: Total Cost: \$20 0.10 \$20 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$18 \$2